 1
GSA Data Repository 2017104 1
Supplementary information: Stratigraphic unmixing reveals repeated hypoxia 2
events over the past 500 years in the northern Adriatic Sea 3
 4
Adam Tomašových, Ivo
Gallmetzer, Alexandra
Haselmair, Darrell S. Kaufman, Jelena 5

/L
Pan M28-0-2-001 2 4 64 0.087 0.026
Pan M28-0-2-002 2 4 10 0.057 0.023
Pan M28-0-2-003 2 4 8 0.055 0.023
Pan M28-0-2-004 2 4 7 0.053 0.022
Pan M28-0-2-005 2 4 37 0.076 0.031
Pan M28-0-2-006 2 4 30 0.072 0.029
Pan M28-0-2-007 2 4 53 0.083 0.027
Pan M28-0-2-008 2 4 7 0.053 0.024
Pan M28-0-2-009 2 4 15 0.062 0.026
Pan M28-0-2-010 2 4 37 0.076 0.027
Pan M28-0-2-011 2 4 1 0.04 0.02
Pan M28-0-2-013 2 4 58 0.085 0.026
Pan M28-0-2-014 2 4 33 0.074 0.026
Pan M28-0-2-015 2 4 12 0.059 0.025
Pan M28-0-2-016 2 4 22 0.067 0.028
Pan M28-0-2-017 2 4 8 0.055 0.024
Pan M28-0-2-018 2 4 18 0.064 0.029
Pan M28-0-2-019 2 4 26 0.07 0.028
Pan M28-0-2-020 2 4 13 0.06 0.027
Pan M28-0-2-021 2 4 16 0.063 0.024
Pan M28-0-2-022 2 4 11 0.058 0.027
Pan M28-0-2-023 2 4 176 0.115 0.036
Pan M28-0-2-024 2 4 198 0.119 0.03
Pan M28-10-12-001 12 12 56 0.084 0.032
Pan M28-10-12-002 12 12 61 0.086 0.029
 18
Pan M28-10-12-003 12 12 70 0.089 0.029
Pan M28-10-12-004 12 12 39 0.077 0.029
Pan M28-10-12-006 12 12 73 0.09 0.029
Pan M28-10-12-007 12 12 46 0.08 0.028
Pan M28-10-12-008 12 12 112 0.101 0.03
Pan M28-10-12-009 12 12 209 0.121 0.033
Pan M28-10-12-010 12 12 35 0.075 0.024
Pan M28-10-12-011 12 12 37 0.076 0.025
Pan M28-10-12-012 12 12 28 0.071 0.027
Pan M28-10-12-013 12 12 44 0.079 0.026
Pan M28-10-12-014 12 12 22 0.067 0.026
Pan M28-10-12-015 12 12 64 0.087 0.026
Pan M28-10-12-016 12 12 30 0.072 0.024
Pan M28-10-12-017 12 12 53 0.083 0.028
Pan M28-10-12-018 12 12 48 0.081 0.024
Pan M28-10-12-019 12 12 53 0.083 0.029
Pan M28-10-12-020 12 12 48 0.081 0.026
Pan M28-10-12-022 12 12 33 0.074 0.029
Pan M28-10-12-023 12 12 89 0.095 0.03
Pan M28-10-12-024 12 12 266 0.13 0.039
Pan M28-10-12-026 12 12 61 0.086 0.036
Pan M28-10-12-027 12 12 26 0.07 0.02
Pan M28-10-12-028 12 12 70 0.089 0.032
Pan M28-10-12-029 12 12 35 0.075 0.028
Pan M28-10-12-030 12 12 266 0.13 0.039
Pan M28-110-115-001 115 115 388 0.146 0.032
Pan M28-110-115-002 115 115 294 0.134 0.033
Pan M28-110-115-003 115 115 203 0.12 0.033
Pan M28-110-115-004 115 115 5 0.051 0.026
Pan M28-110-115-005 115 115 308 0.136 0.035
Pan M28-110-115-006 115 115 227 0.124 0.036
Pan M28-110-115-007 115 115 240 0.126 0.034
Pan M28-110-115-008 115 115 301 0.135 0.031
Pan M28-110-115-009 115 115 323 0.138 0.045
Pan M28-110-115-010 115 115 347 0.141 0.041
Pan M28-110-115-011 115 115 316 0.137 0.033
Pan M28-110-115-012 115 115 120 0.103 0.033
Pan M28-110-115-013 115 115 380 0.145 0.039
Pan M28-110-115-014 115 115 273 0.131 0.031
Pan M28-110-115-015 115 115 387 0.151 0.033
Pan M28-110-115-016 115 115 339 0.14 0.033
Pan M28-110-115-017 115 115 294 0.134 0.029
Pan M28-110-115-018 115 115 246 0.127 0.029
 19
Pan M28-110-115-019 115 115 816 0.168 0.036
Pan M28-110-115-020 115 115 156 0.111 0.043
Pan M28-110-115-021 115 115 323 0.138 0.04
Pan M28-110-115-022 115 115 209 0.121 0.028
Pan M28-110-115-023 115 115 116 0.102 0.029
Pan M28-110-115-024 115 115 227 0.124 0.032
Pan M28-110-115-025 115 115 142 0.108 0.034
Pan M28-110-115-026 115 115 301 0.135 0.039
Pan M28-110-115-027 115 115 308 0.136 0.031
Pan M28-110-115-028 115 115 128 0.105 0.028
Pan M28-110-115-029 115 115 96 0.097 0.028
Pan M28-125-130-001 130 130 429 0.138 0.031
Pan M28-125-130-002 130 130 388 0.146 0.032
Pan M28-125-130-003 130 130 233 0.125 0.035
Pan M28-125-130-004 130 130 380 0.145 0.032
Pan M28-125-130-005 130 130 108 0.1 0.03
Pan M28-125-130-006 130 130 128 0.105 0.03
Pan M28-125-130-007 130 130 142 0.108 0.031
Pan M28-125-130-008 130 130 347 0.141 0.031
Pan M28-125-130-009 130 130 259 0.129 0.034
Pan M28-125-130-010 130 130 171 0.114 0.032
Pan M28-125-130-011 130 130 156 0.111 0.032
Pan M28-125-130-012 130 130 128 0.105 0.03
Pan M28-125-130-013 130 130 405 0.148 0.049
Pan M28-125-130-014 130 130 423 0.15 0.034
Pan M28-125-130-015 130 130 423 0.15 0.036
Pan M28-125-130-016 130 130 371 0.144 0.041
Pan M28-125-130-017 130 130 363 0.143 0.034
Pan M28-125-130-018 130 130 393 0.156 0.028
Pan M28-125-130-019 130 130 308 0.136 0.034
Pan M28-125-130-020 130 130 423 0.15 0.031
Pan M28-125-130-021 130 130 100 0.098 0.028
Pan M28-125-130-022 130 130 137 0.107 0.029
Pan M28-125-130-023 130 130 405 0.148 0.031
Pan M28-125-130-024 130 130 246 0.127 0.037
Pan M28-125-130-025 130 130 287 0.133 0.03
Pan M28-145-150-001 150 150 689 0.191 0.05
Pan M28-145-150-002 150 150 509 0.159 0.032
Pan M28-145-150-003 150 150 166 0.113 0.032
Pan M28-145-150-004 150 150 166 0.113 0.033
Pan M28-145-150-005 150 150 1628 0.232 0.048
Pan M28-145-150-006 150 150 489 0.157 0.044
Pan M28-145-150-007 150 150 509 0.159 0.046
 20
Pan M28-145-150-008 150 150 405 0.148 0.039
Pan M28-145-150-011 150 150 388 0.146 0.04
Pan M28-145-150-014 150 150 316 0.137 0.034
Pan M28-145-150-015 150 150 161 0.112 0.033
Pan M28-145-150-016 150 150 142 0.108 0.032
Pan M28-16-18-001 18 20 70 0.089 0.031
Pan M28-16-18-002 18 20 100 0.098 0.028
Pan M28-16-18-003 18 20 46 0.08 0.026
Pan M28-16-18-004 18 20 83 0.093 0.026
Pan M28-16-18-005 18 20 287 0.133 0.034
Pan M28-16-18-006 18 20 83 0.093 0.026
Pan M28-16-18-007 18 20 93 0.096 0.023
Pan M28-16-18-008 18 20 56 0.084 0.025
Pan M28-16-18-009 18 20 39 0.077 0.026
Pan M28-16-18-011 18 20 79 0.092 0.03
Pan M28-16-18-012 18 20 64 0.087 0.027
Pan M28-16-18-013 18 20 37 0.076 0.027
Pan M28-16-18-014 18 20 64 0.087 0.023
Pan M28-16-18-015 18 20 79 0.092 0.03
Pan M28-16-18-016 18 20 215 0.122 0.033
Pan M28-16-18-017 18 20 61 0.086 0.026
Pan M28-16-18-018 18 20 37 0.076 0.021
Pan M28-16-18-019 18 20 151 0.11 0.038
Pan M28-16-18-020 18 20 116 0.102 0.031
Pan M28-16-18-021 18 20 48 0.081 0.024
Pan M28-16-18-022 18 20 146 0.109 0.044
Pan M28-16-18-023 18 20 42 0.078 0.027
Pan M28-16-18-024 18 20 26 0.07 0.022
Pan M28-16-18-026 18 20 22 0.067 0.027
Pan M28-16-18-027 18 20 28 0.071 0.024
Pan M28-16-18-028 18 20 61 0.086 0.02
Pan M28-16-18-029 18 20 70 0.089 0.028
Pan M28-2-4-001 4 4 44 0.079 0.022
Pan M28-2-4-002 4 4 93 0.096 0.029
Pan M28-2-4-003 4 4 39 0.077 0.023
Pan M28-2-4-004 4 4 46 0.08 0.028
Pan M28-2-4-005 4 4 61 0.086 0.025
Pan M28-2-4-006 4 4 7 0.053 0.022
Pan M28-2-4-007 4 4 9 0.056 0.024
Pan M28-2-4-008 4 4 16 0.063 0.024
Pan M28-2-4-009 4 4 7 0.054 0.023
Pan M28-2-4-010 4 4 5 0.051 0.022
Pan M28-2-4-011 4 4 8 0.055 0.022
 21
Pan M28-2-4-012 4 4 11 0.058 0.022
Pan M28-2-4-013 4 4 4 0.049 0.02
Pan M28-2-4-014 4 4 10 0.057 0.022
Pan M28-2-4-016 4 4 10 0.057 0.024
Pan M28-2-4-017 4 4 15 0.062 0.024
Pan M28-2-4-018 4 4 51 0.082 0.027
Pan M28-2-4-019 4 4 1 0.041 0.02
Pan M28-2-4-020 4 4 58 0.085 0.032
Pan M28-2-4-021 4 4 4 0.049 0.025
Pan M28-2-4-022 4 4 5 0.051 0.024
Pan M28-2-4-023 4 4 5 0.051 0.021
Pan M28-2-4-024 4 4 5 0.051 0.024
Pan M28-2-4-025 4 4 5 0.051 0.023
Pan M28-2-4-026 4 4 31 0.073 0.029
Pan M28-2-4-027 4 4 25 0.069 0.028
Pan M28-2-4-029 4 4 28 0.071 0.029
Pan M28-2-4-030 4 4 4 0.048 0.024
Pan M28-30-35-001 35 35 287 0.133 0.038
Pan M28-30-35-002 35 35 31 0.073 0.028
Pan M28-30-35-004 35 35 137 0.107 0.037
Pan M28-30-35-006 35 35 263 0.12 0.038
Pan M28-30-35-007 35 35 161 0.112 0.029
Pan M28-30-35-008 35 35 266 0.13 0.035
Pan M28-30-35-009 35 35 19 0.065 0.023
Pan M28-30-35-010 35 35 259 0.129 0.034
Pan M28-30-35-011 35 35 20 0.066 0.025
Pan M28-30-35-012 35 35 58 0.085 0.026
Pan M28-30-35-013 35 35 26 0.07 0.025
Pan M28-30-35-015 35 35 137 0.107 0.029
Pan M28-30-35-016 35 35 46 0.08 0.028
Pan M28-30-35-018 35 35 44 0.079 0.03
Pan M28-30-35-019 35 35 240 0.126 0.035
Pan M28-30-35-020 35 35 156 0.111 0.034
Pan M28-30-35-021 35 35 37 0.076 0.025
Pan M28-30-35-022 35 35 203 0.12 0.03
Pan M28-30-35-023 35 35 240 0.126 0.035
Pan M28-30-35-024 35 35 233 0.125 0.033
Pan M28-30-35-025 35 35 198 0.119 0.026
Pan M28-30-35-026 35 35 142 0.108 0.029
Pan M28-30-35-027 35 35 203 0.12 0.038
Pan M28-30-35-028 35 35 108 0.1 0.026
Pan M28-30-35-029 35 35 156 0.111 0.033
Pan M28-30-35-030 35 35 51 0.082 0.032
 22
Pan M28-45-50-001 50 50 280 0.132 0.034
Pan M28-45-50-002 50 50 252 0.128 0.03
Pan M28-45-50-003 50 50 233 0.125 0.035
Pan M28-45-50-004 50 50 120 0.103 0.029
Pan M28-45-50-005 50 50 192 0.118 0.027
Pan M28-45-50-007 50 50 209 0.121 0.03
Pan M28-45-50-008 50 50 20 0.066 0.022
Pan M28-45-50-009 50 50 120 0.103 0.039
Pan M28-45-50-010 50 50 18 0.064 0.023
Pan M28-45-50-011 50 50 70 0.089 0.028
Pan M28-45-50-012 50 50 233 0.125 0.025
Pan M28-45-50-013 50 50 380 0.145 0.04
Pan M28-45-50-014 50 50 171 0.114 0.028
Pan M28-45-50-015 50 50 259 0.129 0.034
Pan M28-45-50-016 50 50 28 0.071 0.022
Pan M28-45-50-017 50 50 252 0.128 0.031
Pan M28-45-50-018 50 50 108 0.1 0.029
Pan M28-45-50-019 50 50 37 0.076 0.023
Pan M28-45-50-025 50 50 146 0.109 0.033
Pan M28-45-50-031 50 50 31 0.073 0.024
Pan M28-45-50-032 50 50 192 0.118 0.029
Pan M28-45-50-033 50 50 252 0.128 0.03
Pan M28-45-50-034 50 50 124 0.104 0.029
Pan M28-45-50-035 50 50 280 0.132 0.031
Pan M28-45-50-036 50 50 397 0.147 0.028
Pan M28-45-50-037 50 50 316 0.137 0.032
Pan M28-45-50-038 50 50 156 0.111 0.031
Pan M28-45-50-039 50 50 31 0.073 0.023
Pan M28-60-65-01 65 65 171 0.114 0.03
Pan M28-60-65-02 65 65 161 0.112 0.024
Pan M28-60-65-03 65 65 203 0.12 0.029
Pan M28-60-65-04 65 65 221 0.123 0.031
Pan M28-60-65-05 65 65 89 0.095 0.024
Pan M28-60-65-06 65 65 181 0.116 0.025
Pan M28-60-65-07 65 65 227 0.124 0.035
Pan M28-60-65-08 65 65 192 0.118 0.029
Pan M28-60-65-09 65 65 323 0.138 0.03
Pan M28-60-65-10 65 65 331 0.139 0.036
Pan M28-60-65-11 65 65 112 0.101 0.027
Pan M28-60-65-12 65 65 215 0.122 0.032
Pan M28-60-65-13 65 65 323 0.138 0.031
Pan M28-60-65-14 65 65 156 0.111 0.034
Pan M28-60-65-15 65 65 203 0.12 0.028
 23
Pan M28-60-65-16 65 65 273 0.131 0.026
Pan M28-60-65-17 65 65 294 0.134 0.034
Pan M28-60-65-18 65 65 203 0.12 0.026
Pan M28-60-65-19 65 65 355 0.142 0.032
Pan M28-60-65-20 65 65 133 0.106 0.027
Pan M28-60-65-21 65 65 104 0.099 0.028
Pan M28-60-65-22 65 65 108 0.1 0.026
Pan M28-60-65-23 65 65 70 0.089 0.028
Pan M28-60-65-24 65 65 227 0.124 0.03
Pan M28-60-65-25 65 65 161 0.112 0.027
Pan M28-60-65-26 65 65 42 0.078 0.023
Pan M28-65-70-022 70 65 221 0.123 0.033
Pan M28-65-70-023 70 65 124 0.104 0.027
Pan M28-65-70-030 70 65 209 0.121 0.026
Pan M28-6-8 01 8 8 39 0.077 0.034
Pan M28-6-8 02 8 8 70 0.089 0.029
Pan M28-6-8 03 8 8 39 0.077 0.027
Pan M28-6-8 04 8 8 33 0.074 0.023
Pan M28-6-8 05 8 8 28 0.071 0.02
Pan M28-6-8 06 8 8 67 0.088 0.024
Pan M28-6-8 07 8 8 37 0.076 0.021
Pan M28-6-8 08 8 8 22 0.067 0.024
Pan M28-6-8 09 8 8 31 0.073 0.022

Pan M28-6-8 16 8 8 44 0.079 0.025
Pan M28-6-8 17 8 8 53 0.083 0.028
Pan M28-6-8 18 8 8 35 0.075 0.026
Pan M28-6-8 19 8 8 61 0.086 0.028
Pan M28-6-8 20 8 8 53 0.083 0.024
Pan M28-6-8 21 8 8 48 0.081 0.023
Pan M28-6-8 22 8 8 37 0.076 0.026
Pan M28-6-8 23 8 8 20 0.066 0.022
Pan M28-6-8 24 8 8 8 0.055 0.021
Pan M28-6-8 25 8 8 35 0.075 0.022
Pan M28-6-8 26 8 8 46 0.08 0.024
Pan M28-6-8 28 8 8 37 0.076 0.028
Pan M28-6-8 29 8 8 46 0.08 0.034
Pan M28-6-8 30 8 8 61 0.086 0.031
 24
Pan M28-85-90-001 90 95 233 0.125 0.032
Pan M28-85-90-003 90 95 363 0.143 0.035
Pan M28-85-90-004 90 95 246 0.127 0.033
Pan M28-85-90-005 90 95 215 0.122 0.032
Pan M28-85-90-006 90 95 128 0.105 0.026
Pan M28-85-90-007 90 95 4 0.049 0.027
Pan M28-85-90-008 90 95 124 0.104 0.03
Pan M28-85-90-009 90 95 166 0.113 0.026
Pan M28-85-90-010 90 95 259 0.129 0.033
Pan M28-85-90-012 90 95 104 0.099 0.037
Pan M28-85-90-013 90 95 124 0.104 0.027
Pan M28-85-90-014 90 95 227 0.124 0.029
Pan M28-90-95-001 95 95 461 0.154 0.033
Pan M28-90-95-002 95 95 8 0.055 0.023
Pan M28-90-95-003 95 95 128 0.105 0.03
Pan M28-90-95-004 95 95 181 0.116 0.029
Pan M28-90-95-005 95 95 137 0.107 0.031
Pan M28-90-95-006 95 95 347 0.141 0.028
Pan M28-90-95-007 95 95 316 0.137 0.03
Pan M28-90-95-008 95 95 227 0.124 0.03
Pan M28-90-95-009 95 95 347 0.141 0.033
Pan M28-90-95-010 95 95 442 0.152 0.031
Pan M28-90-95-011 95 95 151 0.11 0.034
Pan M28-90-95-012 95 95 308 0.136 0.034
Pan M28-90-95-013 95 95 233 0.125 0.033
Pan M28-90-95-014 95 95 240 0.126 0.031
Pan M28-90-95-015 95 95 120 0.103 0.034
Pan M28-90-95-018 95 95 240 0.126 0.032
 339